FOFM PTO-1595 1-31-92	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE						
Docket No. 700603.2	Patent and Trademark Office						
Former L&L 274/264 4-14-03	02419501 REP DOC. ID NO. 102293154						
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks U'Plas	regard the attached original documents or copy thereof						
Name of conveying party(ies):	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
Lei ZHU, Peggy WINTERS-DIGIACINTO, Robert J. ETCHES	2. Name and address of receiving party:						
TAGES							
	1.						
Adc tional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No	Internal Address:						
3. Nature of conveyance:	City States 7im.						
	City:State: Zip:						
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address, 1450 Delline Dead						
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 1450 Rollins Road						
Other	City Dudingono Ctata CA Zin 04040 0207						
	City: Burlingame, State: CA Zip: 94010-2307						
Execution Date: All October 16, 2002	Additional name (c) Readdesse (cc) attack 10 TV TV						
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?						
Application number(s) or patent number(s):      Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Banklan the constitute data of the control of						
if this document is being filed together with a new app	lication, the execution date of the application is:						
A. Patent Application No(s).: 10/216,098	B. Patent No(s).:						
Additional numbers atta	ached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
concerning document should be mailed:							
Name: Kurt T. Mulville	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00						
	☐ Enclosed						
Int∈ nal Address:							
Orrick, Herrington & Sutcliffe LLP	☐ Charge this Deposit Account if any additional fee is						
4 Fark Plaza, Suite 1600	required						
Irvine, California 92614-2558							
(94 3) 567-6700	8. Deposit Account Number: 150665						
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE						
Statement and signature:	<b>18</b> 3						
	ion is true and correct and any attached copes a me copy of the						
original document	Z 7						
	Date: April 7, 2003  CT RECONSIDER  Including cover sheet: 8  OR  OR  OR  OR  OR  OR  OR  OR  OR  O						
Ku t 7 Mulville, Reg No. 37,194	<b>™</b> ≥ 5						
	including cover sheet: 8 CTO SPECO						
Total number of pages	including cover sheet: 8						
	33 ORD						
OM 3 No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	<u>v</u>						
Do not detach this portion - Mail documents to be	recorded with required cover sheet information to:						
Director — U.S. Patent and Trademark Office							
Box Assignments							
	-						
Washington, D.C. 20231							
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for							
reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office							
burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Info of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-001							
or management and badget, raperwork reduction radject, (0001-001	.,, 1100migion, D.O. 20000						

DOC SOC1 128085.1 7000 03-2 K2M

FORM PTO-1595 1-31-2 NOV 1 2 RECORD Dock t No. 700603.2 Former L&L 274/26	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please	se record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     ei ZHU Peggy WINTERS-DIGIACINTO, Robert J. ETCHES	Name and address of receiving party:     Name:
Add_ional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☐ No	Internal Address:
3. Vature of conveyance:  ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City:State: Zip:
Other	City:State: Zip:
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes  No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	lication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).: 10/216,098	B. Patent No(s).:
Additional numbers att	ached?  Yes  No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Internal Address: On ck, Herrington & Sutcliffe LLP 4 Flark Plaza, Suite 1600 Invine, California 92614-2558	Charge this Deposit Account if any additional fee is required
(94 )) 567-6700	8. Deposit Account Number: 150665
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature:	
original document.	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Ku t T. Mulville, Reg No. 37,194	Date: November 12, 2002
Total number of pages	including cover sheet: 6
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
, ,	
1	
25/2002 TDIAZ1 00000252 150665 10216098	

11

DOC 30C1:128085.1 700c )3-2 K2M

Patent Orrick No. 700603.2 (Lyon & Lyon Old # 274/264)

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

650 340 9433

WHEREAS, we, LEI ZHU, a citizen of the UNITED STATES, PEGGY WINTERS-DIGIACINTO, a citizen of the UNITED STATES and ROBERT ETCHES, a citizen of CANADA (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), and has invented and own a certain invention entitled TISSUE SPECIFIC EXPRESSION OF EXOGENOUS PROTEINS IN TRANSGENIC CHICKENS for which application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was filed on August 9, 2002 and assigned U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/216,098; and

WHEREAS, ORIGEN THERAPEUTICS, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of California and having its principal place of business at 1450 Rollins Road, Burlingame, CA 94010-2307 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under any Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and to all Letters Patent or application or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto to be obtained for said invention by said application, and to any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in the United States or a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under the International Convention; and ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue occ-109783.1

PATENT REEL: 013945 FRAME: 0654

15:09

Patent Orrick No. 700603.2 (Lyon & Lyon Old # 274/264)

said Letters Patent or any legal equivalent thereof to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance have been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents in the United States or in any foreign country, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Patent Orrick No. 700603.2 (Lyon & Lyon Old # 274/264)

WITNESS my hand at _	Mil	lbrae		_,CA,	
this 16 day of	Oct	, 2002.			
	·	Lei ZHU	fri s		
STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF LANDITE	) ) ss <u> </u>				
On <u>the kam</u> before	ore me, Many E	E. Cygan, Ant	person	nally appeared	
☐ personally known to - OR -	me				
proved to me on the is/are subscribed to the within is same in his/her/their authorized the person(*), or the entity upon	nstrument and acl capacity( <del>ies)</del> , and	cnowledged to n d that by <del>his</del> /her	ne that <b>he</b> /she/the / <del>their</del> signature(s	ey_executed the () on the instrume	nt

550 340 9433

Notary Prolic in and for , said County and State



550 340 9433

Patent
Orrick No. 700603.2
(Lyon & Lyon Old # 274/264)

WITNESS my hand at	Wree Ca-
this 16 <sup>TH</sup> day of Octob	, 2002.
	Peggy WINTERS-DIGIACINTO
STATE OF CALIFORNIA  COUNTY OF Jan Ital  SS  ) SS	
On Letelu K. 2003 before me Me Reggy Wisters - Begiscut	Jest personally appeared
- OR -	

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(\$) whose name(\$) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(\$) on the instrument the person(\$), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(\$) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

MARY E. CYGAN
Commission # 1288751
Notcry Public - California
Son Mateo County
MyCamm. Bpires Dec 27,2004

Notary Public in and a said County and State

Patent Orrick No. 700603.2 (Lyon & Lyon Old # 274/264)

WITNESS my hand at Milline , CA
this 16 day of October, 2002.
Robert ETCHES
RODEL ETCHES
STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
COUNTY OF Jan Mites ) ss
On action 16 2002 before me, Many E. legan noting Public, personally appeared
personally known to me
- OR -

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public in and for

MARY E CYGAN
Commission # 1298751
Notich Fublic - California
SCH Mateo County
My Comm. Epies Dec 27, 2004

RECORDED: 04/14/2003